

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Hansen

1 Amend revised bill, page 3, line 8, after "(2)" insert "(a)".

2 Page 3, line 9, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".

3 Page 4, line 1, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

4 Page 4, line 17, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".

5 Page 4, after line 20 insert:

6 "(b) ALL RULES PROMULGATED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE
7 SUBJECT TO ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING APPLICABLE
8 REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC TO GREENHOUSE GAS ABATEMENT, PROVIDED IN
9 THIS ARTICLE 7."

** ** ** ** **